115.00 314595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		12/21/2010	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
Internal Address:	Corporation Service Company	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3145951	ROSAC CREAM WITH SUNSCREENS
Registration Number:	2594527	ROSAC
Registration Number:	2985988	
Registration Number:	1665399	BREVOXYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)625-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 483 2723

Email: trademarks@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Hanes
Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive
Address Line 2: C.3159.3D

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Hanes TRADEMARK

900180702 REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0451

Signature:	/Christopher M. Hanes/
Date:	01/06/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=connetics#page1.tif source=connetics#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0452



- 10/01

RELEASE OF FIRST LEINSECURITY AGREEMENT **COVERING INTERESTS IN** STIEFEL LABORATORIES, INC. AND CONNETICS CORPORATION

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent (hereinafter "Secured Party"), hereby fully releases and terminates its security interest in the interests of Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. and Connetics Corporation in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Stiefel Laboratories, Inc. and Connetics Corporation in favor of the Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2007, in Reel/Frame 3474/0108.

> **DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY** AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

	Dated: 1 2) / / 6	By: <u><i>Œ</i>M</u> Name; Title:	Carin Keegan Director	Marguerite Sutton Director
	NOTARIAL ACK	NOWLEDGE	MENT	
	STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	S:		
BUR	On the 215T of DECEMBER, 2 MARCHERIE SUTION, personally known subscribed to the within instrument and ack same in his/her authorized capacity, and the person, or the entity of behalf of which the person.	at by his/her	o me that he/she e	executed the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Jean (N	Otary Public)	7
	My Commission Expires:		JÖJEANTA Registration No. 0	AVIS 1TR5013241
	(Seal)		Registration No. 0 New York (July 15, 2	ounty

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0453

SCHEDULE A

Tradenaka			
ROSAC CREAM WITH SUNSCREENS and design	3145951	19 Sept 2006	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.
ROSAC	2594527	16 Jul 2002	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.
Sunray design BREVOXYL	2985988	16 Aug 2005	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.
BREVOATE	1665399	19 Nov 1991	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 01/06/2011